

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 175 OF 2013

NEHA PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRAG JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Ashley, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On perusal of the petition, we are prima facie of the view that perhaps the matter can be settled between the parties with the assistance of mediation. Learned counsel for the petitioner, however, seeks some time to take instructions from his client.

In view of the above, this matter is adjourned for four weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner may file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

