

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 175 OF 2013

NEHA PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRAG JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 494 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 12.8.2013, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct the parties to go before the Mediators for exploring the possibility of mediation and it appears that the same is still in progress and in fact the parties are supposed to appear before the Mediator on 2.12.2013. Therefore, under such background, it would be appropriate to list the matter after 2.12.2013 so as to take a clear picture regarding the status of mediation on record.

List again on 3.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR