

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.175 OF 2013

NEHA PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRAG JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with

TP(C) No.494/2013

(with office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the mediation report has been received from the Mediation Centre. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
| REGISTRAR  
|

|  
|  
|