

@

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 175 OF 2013

NEHA PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRAG JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with I.A. No.3 (joint application under Article 142 of the Constitution of India)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 494 of 2013

(With office report)

with I.A. No.2 (joint application under Article 142 of the Constitution of India)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list these petitions on 11.02.2014.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|